Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Hlstoric [XI or Projected [ J

Schedule: 8-15
Page 1 of I
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Recap Schedules: B-I, 6-2
Revision No. I

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all  taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal - No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
I

3
4
5

6

7
8

9

SEWER
10

11
12
14

I S

16
17

18

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re adj. To salaries
RAFs re actual TY & annualized rev.
Adj. Prop. Tax for pro-forma & non-used

Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Taxes re adj. To salaries
RAFs re actual TY & annualized rev.
Adj. Prop. f a x  for pro-forma & non-used

Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue increase

Total Balance

$ 2,851 $ 1,755 $ 50 $ 62 $ 4,719

53
114

53
114

34 34

f 14 53 34 201

2,965 1,808 84 62 4,919
3,675 3,675

$ 6,640 ~- 1,808 $ 8% 3 62 $ ,  8,594

$ 3,998 $ 7,755 $ 79 $ 88 $ 5,920

170
53

17

53
170

17

170 53 17 239

4,168 1,808 96 88 6,159
3,665 3,665

$ 7,833 $ 1,808 / $  $ 88 $ 9,824

34

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida PubIic Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Interim [ Final [XI
Historic or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income
for the test year.

Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase Line
- No. Description Ref.

I Current Tax Expense c-2

[…]

5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

c-5

C-8

C-8

6 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

$ (30,677) $ 1,052 $ (29,624) $ (16,259) $ (43,365) $ 3,579 $ 5,329

3,750 3,750 1,972 1,779

1,052 $ (25,874) $ ( 14,287 1 $ I 1,586 1 $ 3.579 $ 5,329

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-I, 6-2

35

State and Federal Income lax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 03044eWS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Interim [ ] Final [A
Historic v] or Projected [

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of I
Preparec Seidman, F.
Revision No. I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utitity Adjusted for Increase - No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

I
3a
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

.9
40

I1
I 2
13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

Net U t i l i  Operating Income (Sch. El 8 B Z )
Other Income
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. E l )

$ (41,053) $ (35,232) $ (76,285) $ (43,442) 5 (32,843)
(423) 423

(26.9261 26,926

$ 18,109 $ 26,746

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

(68,402) (7,883) (76,285) (43,442) (32,843)
10.846 10,846 4,379 6,467

18,109 26,746
8,358 12,344

(79,248) (7,883) (87,131) (47,821) (39,310) 9,751 14,402 Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule Y Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)

Timing Drfferences (From Sch. C-5) (1 0.9781 10,978

Total Schedule M Adjustments (1 0.978) 10,978

Taxable Income Before State faxes (90,226) 3,095 (87,131 1 (47,821) (39,310)
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000 2,500 2,500

9,751 14,402
2,500 2.500

State Taxable Income

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 111"

Emergency Excise Tax

(95,226) (1,905) (92,131) (50,321) (41,810) 7,251 11,902

399 655

Credits

Current State Income Taxes 399 655

Federal Taxable income (Line 9 -Line 15) (90,226) 3,095 (87,131) (47,821) (39.31 0)
Federal Income l a x  h t e  034 034 034 034 034

9,352 13,747
034 034

Federal Income Taxes (Cine 16 x Line 17)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
This Year (Sch. C-B)

(30,677) 1,052 (29.624) (I 6,259) (13,365) 3,180 4,674

Current Fedetaf Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line IS) (30.677) 1,052 (29,624) (76,259) (1 3.365) 3,?00 4,674

Summary:
Current State h o m e  Taxes (Line 15)

Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (30,677) f ,052 (29,624) (16,259) (1 3,365)
399 655

3,180 4,674

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To GI)  $ (30,677) $ 1,052 $ (29.624) $ (16,259) $ (1 3.365) $ 3,579 $ 5,329

[…]

$ (22,965) $ (16,195) $ (39,160) $ 50,355

$ 101,083

I %

$ 121,512

% I

F $  120,894 B-4, E-I3

94,184 8-5, B-3(a)

5,985 B-13, B-3(a)

B-3(a)

G ' 7,360 B-15, B-3(a)

H 2,170 C-I (a), 8-3(a)

109,699

$ 11.195

$ 'l21,512

9.21 %

85

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic I?(] or Projected [

Schedule: 8-2 fnterim
Page I of I
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. .
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Revenue Annual Supporting Line Per Test Year Adjusted
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE

I O  RATE OF RETURN

8-4, E-13 153,427

407,183 B-5, B-3(a)

10,559 10,559 8-13, B-3(a)

$ 90,721 $ 1,892 A $ 92,613 $ 60,814 F $

104,533 2,650 B 107,183

10,559 C

B-3(a)

5,920 222 D 6,142 2,737 G 8,879 8-15, B-3(a)

(1 2,203) 12,203 E 4,428 H 4.428 C-1, B-3(a)

108,809 15,075 123,883 7,165 131,048

$>_ 18,088 !t 1 1 3,183) $ 31,270 $ 53,649 22,379

200,146 $- 242,910 2 242,910

% 9.21 % - % --

86

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
lnterim[X Final [ 3
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detalled description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown on the net operating
Income statement.

Schedule: 8-3 Interim
Page f of 1
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. 1

~

Line - No. Description Water Wastewater

I
2

3
4

[…]

Adjust for actual TY & annualized revenues

Total Taxes Other adjustments.

Provision for Income Taxes
Remove negative income tax expense

Revenue Increase
Increase in revenue required by the Utility to realize a

9.25 % rate of return

Taxes Other Than Income
Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs)

Adjust for requested revenue increase (Page 8-15)

Provision for Income Taxes
Income Taxes (Page C-I)

1,181 1,892

659 607

1,293 1,293

534 749 . . -

$l 2,486 $ 2,650

53 53

114 170
$ 166 $ 222

$

14,723 12,203

60,814 55,000 $

2,475 $ 2,737

2,170 $ 4,428

87

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
lest  Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Interim @(I Final [ ]
Historic or Projected [ 3

Schedule: C-1 Interim
Page I of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. 1

Expfanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on operating income
for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
- No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense C-2(a) $ (30,677) $ 3,043 $ (27,634) $ (14,803) $ (12,831) $ 2,170 $ 4,428

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-S(a) 3,750 3,750 1,972 1,778

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total Income Tax Expense

C-8

c-9

$(,. 26,927) - $ 3,043 $ 23,884 $ ( 12,831 $) 11,053 $ 2.170 $ 4.428

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-I, 8-2

88

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Bayside Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic M or Projected [ J

Schedule: C-2 Interim
Page I of I
Preparer: Seidman, F.
Revision No. I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer - Water Sewer

1
l a
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10

41
12
13
14

15

16
17

1 8
19

20

21
22

23

24

$ 11,195 $ 22,379 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. &I E-2) $ (41,053) $ (29,377) $ (70,430) $ (39,160) $ (31,270)
Other Income $ (423) $ 423 $
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B1) (26,926 1 26,926

SuMotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C 4 )

(68,402) (2,028) (70,430) (39,160) (31,270)
1O.W 10,846 4.379 6,467

11,195 22.379
5,187 10,370

Taxable Income Per Books (79,248) (2,028) (81,276) (43,539) (37,737) 6,008 12,009

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. Cd)
fiming Differences (From Soh. C-5 (1 0.978) 10,978

Total Schedule M Adjustments (1 0,978) 10,978

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (90,226) 8,950 (81,276) (43,539) (37,737)
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 5,000 2,500 2,500

6,008 12,009
2,500 2,500

State Taxable Income

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)"
Emergency Excise Tax
Credits

(95.226) 3,950 (86,276) (46,039) (40,237) 3,508 9.509
193 523

193 523 Current State Income Taxes

federal Taxable Income (Line 9 -Line I S )  (90,226) 8.950 (81,276) (43,539) (37,737)
Federal Income Tax Rate 034 034 034 034 034

5,815 11,486
034 0.34

Federal Income Taxes (tine 16 x Line 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

1,977 3,905 (30,677) 3,043 (27,634) (14,803) (12,831)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) (30,677) 3,043 (27,634) (14,803) (12,831) 1,977 3,905

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

193 523
1,977 3,905 (30,677) 3,043 (27,634) (14,803) (12,831)

Total Current lncome Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (30,677) $ 3.043 $ (27,634) $ (14,803) $ (1 2,831 ) $ 2,170 $ 4,428

Note (1) Adlustments to test year operatrng income for interim rates are shown on Schedules E-i(a), 52(a) and B3(a)

Supporting Schedules: 6-1 ,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-S,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I 89

Schedule of Requested Cost of Capltal (Interim Rates)
Beglnning and End of Year Average

Company: Bayslde Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 030444-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2002
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2002
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission